
IDAHO TRANSPORTATION DEPARTMENT 
3S2 STEERING AXLE PLOT REPORT - From 2004 Permanent Weigh-In-Motion Data 

District 5 - Downey - I15 - 2.8 Mi. S. IC# 131 
Tuesday 1 June Thru Wednesday 30 June 2004 
5 Axle 18 Wheel Commercial Vehicles Only 

 
Grosswt                                                                                                                                         Cum. 
Midpoint                                                                                                                                 Freq   Freq  
Percent 
            ‚ 
[0K-4K)     ‚***                                                                                                                          141    141     
0.54 
[4K-5K)     ‚***                                                                                                                          163    304     
0.62 
[5K-6K)     ‚*****                                                                                                                        273    577     
1.04 
[6K-7K)     ‚************                                                                                                                 645   1222     
2.46 
[7K-8K)     ‚**********************************                                                                                          1764   2986     
6.72 
[8K-9K)     ‚*************************************************************************                                                   3844   6830    
14.64 
[10K-11K)   ‚*****************************************************************************************************************           5932  12762    
22.59 
[11K-12K)   ‚**************************************************************************************************************************  6389  19151    
24.33 
[12K-13K)   ‚**************************************************************************************                                      4510  23661    
17.18 
[13K-14K)   ‚***************************************                                                                                     2042  25703     
7.78 
[14K-15K)   ‚*********                                                                                                                    492  26195     
1.87 
[15K-16K)   ‚*                                                                                                                             53  26248     
0.20 
[16K-17K)   ‚                                                                                                                               8  26256     
0.03 
[17K-18K)   ‚                                                                                                                               3  26259     
0.01 
[18K-19K)   ‚                                                                                                                               0  26259     
0.00 
[19K-20K)   ‚                                                                                                                               0  26259     
0.00 
[20K-21K)   ‚                                                                                                                               0  26259     
0.00 
[21K-22K)   ‚                                                                                                                               0  26259     
0.00 



[22K-23K)   ‚                                                                                                                               0  26259     
0.00 
[23K-24K)   ‚                                                                                                                               0  26259     
0.00 
[24K-25K)   ‚                                                                                                                               0  26259     
0.00 
[25K-26K)   ‚                                                                                                                               0  26259     
0.00 
[26K-27K)   ‚                                                                                                                               0  26259     
0.00 
[27K-28K)   ‚                                                                                                                               0  26259     
0.00 
[28K-29K)   ‚                                                                                                                               0  26259     
0.00 
[29K-30K)   ‚                                                                                                                               0  26259     
0.00 
            ‚ 
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